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2BE-KIG1318, N2014C0001 July 23/14 Kiggavik Artesian Flow
1 message

RHINAS Curtis (AREVA) <curtis.rhinas@areva.com> Wed, Jul 23, 2014 at 4:09 PM
To: "licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>, "andrew.keim@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca" <andrew.keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Rory.Macdonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" 
<Rory.Macdonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <Tracey.McCaie@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>, "Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, 
"sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca" <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "KINAR Dwayne (AREVA Resources Canada)" <Dwayne.Kinar@areva.ca>, "BLAIN Mario (AREVA 
Resources Canada)" <Mario.Blain@areva.ca>, "ZUNTI Daniel (AREVA Resources Canada)" 
<Daniel.Zunti@areva.ca>, "FORSEILLE Stephanie (AREVA Resources Canada)" 
<Stephanie.Forseille@areva.ca>, "STUMBORG Naomi (AREVA Resources CANADA)" 
<naomi.stumborg@areva.ca>, "MCCALLUM Barry (AREVA Resources Canada)" 
<Barry.McCallum@areva.ca>, "ROBBINS John (AREVA Resources Canada)" <John.Robbins@areva.ca>

Good afternoon,

While drilling the non-mineralized hole BONG-066 (UTM 562256E, 7143803N) an artesian flow was 
encountered at 11:10 AM this morning at a depth of 301m. The initial flow rate was estimated 
at approximately 4 L/min, but this was very short lived and the rate quickly decreased to 0L/min. Due to the 
short amount of time that the artesian was present, a water sample was not able to be taken. Drilling is 
currently continuing at this location and a follow up email will be sent should the artesian return. 

Have a nice day

Curtis Rhinas

SHEQ Supervisor, Exploration

AREVA Resources Canada Inc.

Kiggavik Camp: (306) 683-9562

Fax: (306) 343-4632

Curtis.Rhinas@Areva.com

Page 1 of 1Nunavut Water Board Mail - 2BE-KIG1318, N2014C0001 July 23/14 Kiggavik Artesian ...

7/24/2014https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6896ea2ed2&view=pt&search=inbox&th=147...


